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Submersble pump

Parts List,
Hydraulic Unit 



How to read the data plate Hur man läser dataskylten
Erläuterungen zum Datenschild Comment lire la plaque signalétique
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Data plate interpretation:
A Serial number
B Product code + Number
C Country of origin
D Product number
E Column diameter/Inlet & outlet diameter
F Pressure class
G Rated speed
H Impeller/Propeller code
I Direction of rotation: L=left, R=right
J Product weight
K Propeller blade angle
L Impeller diameter

Datenschild, Beschriftung:
A Serien-Nr
B Produktkode + Kennummer
C Herstellungsland
D Produkt-Nr
E Pumpenschachtdurchmesser/Zulauf- &

Auslaufanschluß
F Druck-Klasse
G Nenndrehzahl
H Laufrad-/Propellerkode
I Drehrichtung: L=links, R=rechts
J Produktgewicht
K Propellerwinkel
L Laufraddurchmesser

Légende de la plaque signalétique:
A N° de série
B Code de produit  + N°
C Pays de fabrication
D N° de produit
E Diamètre de station de pompage/

raccord de l'entrée & de la sortie
F Classe de presion
G Vitesse de rotation
H Code de roue/hélice
I Sens de rotation: L=gauche, R=droite
J Poids de produit
K Angle d'hélice
L Diamètre de roue

Dataskylt inskription:
A Serienummer
B Produktkod +  Nummer
C Tillverkningsland
D Produktnummer
E Pumpschaktsrördiameter/In- & utloppsdiameter
F Tryckklass
G Varvtal
H Pumphjuls-/Propellerkod
I Rotationsriktning: L=vänster, R=höger
J Produktvikt
K Propellerbladvinkel
L Pumphjulsdiameter



Guarantee Garanti

Flygt undertakes to remedy faults in products sold by
Flygt provided:
--- that the fault is due to defects in design, materials

or workmanship;

--- that the fault is reported to Flygt or Flygt's
representative during the guarantee period;

--- that the product is used only under conditions
described in the care and maintenance instructions
and in applications for which it is intended;

--- that the monitoring equipment incorporated in the
product is used and correctly connected;

--- that installation and start-up is done by Flygt
authorized personell;

--- that the start-up form (Start-up report 85) is filled in
and a copy sent to Quality Department;

--- that all service and repair work is done by a
workshop authorized by Flygt;

--- that genuine Flygt parts are used.

Hence, the guarantee does not cover faults caused by
deficient maintenance, improper installation, incorrectly
executed repair work or normal wear and tear.
Flygt assumes no liability for either bodily injuries,
material damages or economic losses beyond what is
stated above.
Flygt guarantees that a spare parts stock will be kept
for 20 years after the manufacture of this product has
been discontinued.
The manufacturer reserves the right to alter
performance, specification or design without notice.

Flygt åtar sig att avhjälpa fel på av Flygt såld produkt
underförutsättning:
— att felet beror på brister i konstruktion, material eller

tillverkning;
— att felet rapporteras till Flygt eller Flygts

representant inom gällande ansvarstid;
— att produkten endast används under i

skötselanvisningen angivna arbetsförhållanden och i
applikationer för vilka den är avsedd;

— att i produkten inbyggd övervakningsutrustning
används och är korrekt ansluten;

— att installation och uppstart utförs av Flygts
auktoriserade personal;

— att uppstartblanketten (Uppstartrapport 85) fylls i och
en kopia av den sänds till kvalitetsavdelningen;

— att service- och reparationsarbeten utförs av en av
Flygt auktoriserad verkstad;

— att Flygt originaldelar används.
Åtagandet avser således inte fel förorsakade av
bristande underhåll, felaktig installation, felaktigt utförd
reparation eller normal förslitning.
Utöver vad som nämns ovan påtar sig Flygt inget
ansvar för skador, vare sig det gäller personskada,
sakskada eller förmögenhetsskada.
Flygt garanterar reservdelshållning i 20 år efter att
tillverkningen av denna produkt upphört.
Rätt till ändringar i utförande och specifikationer
förbehålles.



Gewährleistung Garantie

Flygt verpflichtet sich, jeden Mangel an von Flygt
verkauften Produkten zu beheben unter der Voraus-
setzung:
— daß es sich um einen Qualitätsmangel des Materi-

als, der Fertigung oder der Konstruktion handelt;

— daß der Mangel innerhalb der Gewährleistungsdauer
bei Flygt oder dem Flygt-Vertreter gemeldet wird;

— daß das Produkt ausschließlich unter den in der
Betriebsanleitung angegebenen Einsatzbedin-
gungen und für den vorgesehenen Einsatzzweck
eingesetzt wird;

— daß die in das Produkt eingebaute Überwachungs-
vorrichtung verwendet wird und korrekt angeschlos-
sen ist;

— daß die Installation und Inbetriebnahme durch
Personal erfolgt, das von Flygt auktorisiert ist;

— daß das Inbetriebnahmeformular (Inbetriebnahme-
bericht 85) ausgefüllt wurde und ein Exemplar davon
an die zentrale Qualitätssicherungsabteilung
geschickt wurde;

— daß Service- und Reparaturarbeiten von einer von
Flygt autorisierten Werkstatt durchgeführt werden;

— daß Flygt-Originalersatzteile verwendet werden.

Ausgenommen von obigen Verpflichtungen sind somit
Fehler aufgrund von mangelhafter Wartung, unvor-
schriftsmäßiger Montage, unsachgemäßer Reparatur
oder normalem Verschleiß.
Die Haftung von Flygt beschränkt sich auf obige
Verpflichtungen und schließt somit jegliche Haftung für
Personenschäden, Sachschäden oder
Vermögensschäden aus.
Flygt sichert die Lieferung von Ersatzteilen bis 20
Jahre nach Einstellung der Fertigung dieses
Produkts zu.
Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, die Leistungs-,
Spezifikations- oder Auslegungsdaten ohne
Vorankündigung zu ändern.

Flygt s’engage à remédier aux défauts que pourraient
présenter sesproduits manufacturés à condition que:
— le défaut résulte d’un vice de conception, de

matériau ou de fabrication;
— ce défaut soit signalé à Flygt ou à l’agence Flygt

locale dans le délai légal de garantie;
— ce produit ait été utilisé conformément aux modes

d’emploi décrits dans les manuels d’installation et
d’entretien et uniquement pour les applications
auxquelles il est destiné;

— l’équipement de surveillance incorporé au matériel
ait été correctement branché;

— l’instalation et la mise en service aient été confiées
à un personnel agréé par Flygt;

— le procés verbal de mise en service (formulaire 85)
ait été rempli et une copie envoyée au Service
central de contrôle de la qualité;

— toutes les interventions de service et réparation
soient confiées à un atelier agréé par Flygt;

— seules soient utilisées des pièces de rechange
d’origine Flygt.

Cette garantie ne concerne donc pas les défauts
résultant d’un manque d’entretien, d’une installation
inadéquate, d’un travail de réparation incorrectement
exécuté ou d’une usure normale.
Flygt n’assume par ailleurs aucune responsabilité en
cas de dommages corporels, matériels ou
économiques, à l’exception de ceux précités.
Flygt garantit l’approvisionnement en pièces de
rechange pendant un délai de 20 ans après la fin de
la fabrication de ce produit.
Le manufacturier se réserve le droit de modifier sans
préavis les spécifications et les caractéristiques du
produit.



Contents Innehållsförteckning
Inhaltsverzeichnis Table des matières

page
sida

Seite
page

Hydraulic unit Hydrauldel
Hydraulikteil Détail hydraulique

7050........................................................................................................................................................... 5
7060........................................................................................................................................................... 6
7080...................................................................................................................................................... 7 - 8

Part No. Detaljnummer
Bestell-Nr. Nº de pièce ............................................................. 9 - 20

Mechanical seal Mekanisk plantätning
Gleitringdichtung Joint méchanique ...................................................12 - 15

State product No. and serial No. of the product when
ordering parts.
Do not use item Nos. when ordering spare parts or for
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Bei Bestellung bitte die Produkt Nr. und die Fabrika-
tionsnummer von dem Produkt angeben.
Benutzen Sie nicht die Pos.-Nummern sondern nur die
Bestellnummern bei der Ersatzteilbestellung.
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lez indiquer le No du produit et le No de série de la
pompe à laquelle ces pièces sont destinées.
Ne pas utiliser les numéros de repérage lors des la
commande de pièces de rechange, ou sur les fiches de
stock. Utiliser les numéros de pièces.
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Drive unit: 
Antriebseinheit: 
680,760,770 

Driven het : 
Unit& motrice: 
680,760,770 
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Drive unit: Driven het : 
Antriebseinheit: Unitit motrice: 
680,760,770 680,760,770 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
N4 de piece 

Denomination 
Bezeichnung 

Benamning 
Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

809551 

82 23 61 

PARALLEL PIN CYLINDRISK PINNE 
ZYLINDERSTIFT GOUPILLE 

CP 10x25 
CP 12x30 
5x12 

12 

Stud Ml 6x65 
Stiftschraube 

Pinnskruv 
Prisonnier 

7 7 

SCREW 
SCHRAUBE 

SKRUV 
VIS 

Ml 2x30 
M6x20 
Ml 0x25 
MlOx35 
M12x35 
M 12x40 
M12x50 
Ml 2x60 
Ml 6x50 
M16x55 
Ml 6x60 
M16x80 
Ml 6x70 

8 
3 

6 

4 

8 

1 

Nut Ml 6 Mutter 7 
Mutter Ecrou 

WASHER BRICKA 
SCHEIBE RONDELLE 

12 
12 

1 

7 

8 
8 

12 
4 6 

BRB 24x 13x2 6 8 12 
FBB 16.8 23 27 19 
BRB 25x45 1 

SCREW SKRUV 
SCHRAUBE VIS 

Ml 0x25 12 
Ml 2x25 

WASHER BRICKA 
SCHEIBE RONDELLE 

12 
8 

10 
8 16 

10 
1 1 

7 7 

-- 

12 
12 

26.5x16.5x2 26 
FBB 10.2 3 
FBB ‘12.2 4 6 
DIN 432-l 7 4 4 
DIN 432-21 4 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
N” de piece 

Denomination Benamning 
Bezeichnung Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

82 62 71 

82 73 90 
82 74 12 
82 74 20 
82 75 05 
82 75 13 
82 77 14 
82 77 30 

82 83 47 
82 83 48 
82 83 49 

I-- 84 59 12 
84 59 13 
846010 

901752 

Inspection screw M30x1.5 
lnspektionsschraube 

O- RING 
O-RING 

19.2x2.4 mm 
99.1 x5.7 mm 
139.3x5.7 mm 
339.3x5.7 mm 
499.3x5.7 mm 
24.2x5.7 mm 
28.17x3.53 mm 

lnspektionsskruv 
Vis d’inspection 

O-RING 
ANNEAU TORIQUE 

1 

-____- 

2 2 
1 
1 

1 1 
1 
1 
1 

G-RING G-RING 
G-RING ANNEAU-G ~. 

610x20 mm 
550x20 mm 1 
780x20 mm 

1 

1 

SCREW SKRUV 
SCHRAUBE VIS --- 

Ml 6x30 4 4 4 
Ml 6x50 4 4 
Ml 6x50 8 
M16x100 1 
M20x60 4 
M24x70 1 

LOCKING ASSEMBLY SPANNSATS 
SPANNSATZVERBINDUNG JOINT DYNAMO BLOC 

90 20 54 

302 21 00 

306 73 00 

Oil Olja 
01 Huile 

Ball bearing grease 
Lagerfett 

Spring Fjader 
Feder Ressort 

Screw Skruv special 
Schraube Vis 

Lagerfett 
Graisse pour paliers a billes 

1 1 1 
1 
1 

220 I 220 I 220 I 
(225 quarts) 

1 kg 1 kg 1 kg 
(2.2 Ibs) 

9 9 9 

9 9 9 

10 



Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
NP de pike 

Denomination Bekimning 
Bezeichnung DBsignation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

WASHER 
SCHEIBE 

-__ - 

BRICKA 
RONDELLE 

1 1 
1 1 1 

-_-- 

11 



Seal 

Dichtung 

TBtning 

Joint 

_-. .-. 82 81 55 

82 6120 

12 



__-~ --. -- 

Tatning 

Joint 

Part No 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
N” de prece 

Denomination Benamning 
Bezerchnung Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

337 79 06 Seal assy., lower 
Drchtungseinheit, untere -~- 

Plantatningsenhet, nedre 
Joint mecanique, inf. 

1 1 1 

Seal ring unit, stationary Tatningsringenhet, station% (1) (1) (1) 
Dichtungsringeinheit, stationare Anneau complet, fixe 

~~. ~---.-.---- 

82 81 55 

I* -. 

O-ring 89.1 x5.7 mm 
O-Ring 

Seal ring, stationary 
Dichtungsring, stationarer 

O-ring 
Anneau torique 

Tatningsring, stationar 
Anneau fixe 

(1) (1) (1) 

(1) (1) (1) 

Seal ring unit, rotating Tatningsringenhet, roterande (1) (1) (1) 
Dichtungsringeinheit, rotierende Anneau complet, tournant 

I 

Seal ring, rotating Tatningsring, roterande (1) (1) (1) 
Dichtungsring, rotierender Anneau tournant 

82 81 54 O-ring 74.5x3.0 mm O-ring (1) (1) (1) 
O-ring Anneau torique 

Ring Ring (1) (1) (1) 
Ring Anneau 

82 61 20 Circlip SgA 70 Sparring (1) (1) (1) 
Nutring Circlip 

- 

* Not delivered separately Levereras ej separat 
Nicht separat geliefert N’est pas livre separement 

13 



Seal 

Dichtung 

TMning 

Joint 

. 

‘370 62 01 

306 21 01 

-----370 65 00 

14 



T&tning 

Joint 

P,3rt No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
NJ de pkce 

3;‘O 66 02 

Denomination 
Bezeichnung 

Benamning 
Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

Seal assy., lower 
Dichtungseinheit, untere 

Seal assy., stationary 
Dichtunqseinheit, stationare 

Plantatningsenhet, nedre 
Joint mecanique, inf. 

Tatningsenhet, stationair 
Partie fixe 

1 

(1) 

O-ring 145.0x5.5 mm 
O-Ring 

O-ring 
Anneau torique 

Seal ring, stationary Slapring 
Dichtungsring, stationarer Anneau fixe 

Seal unit, rotating 
Dichtungseinheit, rotierende 

Tatningsenhet, roterande 
Partie tournant 

Stop spring 
Hemmfeder 

Dragfjader 
Ressort d’arret 

Seal ring, rotating 
Dichtungsring, rotierende 

Tatningsring, roterande 
Anneau, tournant 

O-ring 119.3x5.7 mm 
O-Ring 

O-ring 
Anneau torique 

Washer 
Scheibe 

Bricka 
Rondelle 

Compression spring 
Druckfeder 

Tryckfjader 
Ressort de compression 

Spring housing 
Federgehause 

Fjaderhus 
Boiter de ressort 

(2) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(12) 

(1) 

* Not delivered separately 
Nicht separat geliefert 

Levereras ej separat 
N’est pas livre separement 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
NQ de piece 

Denomination Benamning 
Bezeichnung Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

373 82 00 

379 95 00 

---~. 

I- 

388 08 03 
395 02 01 

401 85 01 

I 

-___-.. 

407 11 04 

407 11 05 

- 

I 

-__-- 

407 14 00 
407 24 00 
407 27 00 - 

411 23 00 

-__--. 

l- 

411 70 00 
411 7001 
411 70 02 

--~. 

411 78 00 

411 78 01 

Ring Ring 
Ring Anneau 

Seal ring Tatningsring 
Dichtungsring Joint 

GASKET SET PACKNINGSSATS 
PACKUNGSSATZ JEU DE GARNITURE 

820,860,900 

Hub 
Nabe 

PROPELLER HUB 
PROPELLERNABE 

Stainless B4 820, 860 
Rostfreiem 760, 770 

Stainless 84 900 
Rostfreiem 

NOSE CONE 
NASENKON 

Hub type B4 
Nabe 

O-RING 
O-RING 

PROPELLER HUB 
PROPELLERNABE 

Al. bronze B4 Al. brons 
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium 

Stainless B4 Rostfritt 
Rostfreiem lnoxydable 

1 1 

1 1 1 
1 

Nav 
Moyeu 

1 

PROPELLERNAV 
PALE DE MOYEU 1 

Rostfritt 
lnoxydable 

Rostfritt 
lnoxydable 

NOSKON 
OGIVE 

Nav 
Moyeu 

1 1 

O-RING SPECIAL 
ANNEAU TORIQUE 

1 

PROPELLERNAV 
PALE DE MOYEU 1 

16 



Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
NQ de piece 

Denomination 
Bezeichnung 

Bentimning 
Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

411 88 00 

411 89 00 

414 62 00 

414 ;'I 00 

4148500 

415 85 00 

PROPELLER HUB 
PROPELLERNABE 

Al. bronze 84 
Al. Bronze 

PROPELLERNAV 
PALE DE MOYEU 

Al. brons 
Bronze d’aluminium 

Stainless 64 Rostfritt 
Rostfreiem lnoxydable 

WEAR RING 
VERSCHLEIBRING 

Al. bronze 
Al. Bronze 

SLITRING 
ANNEAU D’USURE 2 

Al. brons 
Bronze d.5luminium 

Stainless 
Rostfreiem 

Rostfritt 
lnoxydable 

Bell mouth 
Einmijndung 

lnloppstratt 
Tuyau d’arrivbe 

Outlet bell 
Ausmiindung 

Utloppstratt 
Tuyau de sortie 

Rotation stop 
Rotationsblockierung 

Rotationshinder 2 2 2 

Obstacle de rotation 

WEAR RING 
VERSCHLEIORING 

Al. bronze 
Al. Bronze 

SLITRING 
ANNEAU D’USURE 

Al. brons 
Bronze d’aluminium 

Stainless 
Rostfreiem 

Rostfri 
lnoxydable 

Bell mouth 
Einmijndung 

lnloppstratt 
Tuyau d’arrivee 

Outlet bell 
Ausmtindung 

Utloppstratt 
Tuyau de sortie 

WEAR RING 
VERSCHLEIORING 

SLITRING 
ANNEAU D’USURE 2 

1 

1 

1 

2 
-~ 

Al. bronze 
Al. Bronze 

Stainless 
Rostfreiem 

Outlet bell 
Ausmijndung 

Al. brons 
Bronze d’aluminium 

Rostfritt 
lnoxydable 

Utloppstratt 
Tuyau de sortie 

1 

17 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
NQ de piece 

Denomination Benamning 
Bezeichnung Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

415 86 00 

428 22 08 

428 42 00 

Bell mouth 
Einmtindung 

lnloppstratt 
Tuyau d’arrivee 

Inspection screw 
lnspektionsschraube 

lnspektionsskruv 
Vis d’inspection 

WASHER/PROPELLER ANGLE BRICKAIPROPELLERVINKEL 
SCHElBEiPROPELLERWlNKEL RONDELLEIANGLE D’HELICE 

5” 
6” 
7” 
8” 
9” 

10” 
11” 
12” 
13” 
14” 
15” 
16” 
1 7” 
1 8” 
19” 
20” 
21 O 
22” 
23” 
24” 
25” 

New No. Nytt Nr. Old No. Gammalt Nr. 
Neue Nr. Noveau No Alte Nr. Vieille No. 
428 42 05 407 25 01 
428 42 06 407 25 02 
428 42 07 407 25 03 
428 42 08 407 25 04 
428 42 09 407 25 05 
428 42 10 407 25 06 
428 42 11 407 25 07 
428 42 12 407 25 08 
428 42 13 407 25 09 
428 42 14 407 25 IO 
428 42 15 407 25 11 
428 42 16 407 25 12 
428 42 17 407 25 13 
428 42 18 407 25 14 
42842 19 407 25 15 
428 42 20 407 25 16 
428 42 21 407 25 17 
428 42 22 407 25 18 
428 42 23 407 25 19 
428 42 24 407 25 20 
428 42 25 407 25 21 

1 

2 2 2 

4 4 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
E&tell Nr. 
NQ de pi&e 

Denomination 
Bezeichnung 

Benamning 
DBsignation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

4284300 

5' 

6' 
7" 

8" 

9" 

10 
11’ 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16' 

17 

18' 

19' 

20' 
21 ) 
22' 
23' 

24' 

25' 

4359600 

435 97 00 

4373000 

43871 00 

I ------ 

438 71 01 

WASHER/PROPELLER ANGLE BRICKA/PROPELLERVINKEL 4 

SCHEIBEIPROPELLERWINKEL RONDELLEIANGLE D’HELICE 

New No. Nytt Nr. Old No. Gammalt Nr. 
Neue Nr. Noveau No. Alte Nr. Vieille No. 
4284305 4075701 

4284306 4075702 
4284307 4075703 

4284308 4075704 

4284309 4075705 

4284310 4075706 
42843 11 4075707 
4284312 4075708 

4284313 4075709 
4284314 4075710 

4284315 4075711 

4284316 4075712 

4284317 407 5713 

42843 18 4075714 

4284319 4075715 
4284320 4075716 

4284321 4075717 
4284322 40757 18 
4284323 40757 19 
4284324 4075720 

4284325 4075721 

HUB NAV 1 
NABE MOYEU -- 

1 -screw 
1 Schraube 

3-screws 
3-Schrauben 

Cover 
Deckel 

Washer 
Scheibe 

Pump casing 
Pumpengehause 

PROPELLER BLADE 
PROPELLERFLUGEL -- 

1 -bult 
1 -vis 

3-bultar 
3-vis 

Lock 
Couvercle 

Bricka 
Rondelle 

Pumphus 
Volute 

PROPELLERBLAD 
PALE D’HELICE 4 

Al. bronze 
Al. Bronze 

Stainless 
Rostfreiem 

Al. brons 
Bronze d’aluminium 

Rostfritt 
lnoxydable 

19 
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Part No. 
Detaljnr. 
Bestell Nr. 
N* de piece 

Denomination Benamning 
Bezeichnung Designation 

Quantity Antal 
Anzahl Nombre 

7050 7060 7080 

438 76 01 

438 76 03 

493 47 01 

505 13 00 

509 44 00 

PROPELLER BLADE PROPELLERBLAD 
PROPELLERFLUGEL PALE D’HELICE 4 

Al. bronze Al. brons 
Al. Bronze Bronze daluminium 

Stainless Rostfritt 
Rostfreiem lnoxydable 

PROPELLER BLADE PROPELLERBLAD 
PROPELLERFLUGEL PALE D’HELICE 4 

Stainless Rostfritt 
Rostfreiem lnoxydable 

Al. bronze Al. brons 
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium 

PUMP CASING PUMPHUS 
PUMPENGEHAUSE VOLUJE 

1 

ZINC ANODES, SET MONTERINGSSATS ANOD 
ZINKANOD, SATZ ANODES EN ZINC, JEU 

1 1 
1 
1 

Washer Bricka 
Scheibe Rondelle 

PROPELLER HUB PROPELLERNAV 
PROPELLERNABE PALE DE MOYEU 

Drive unit 820, 860 Drivenhet 820, 860 
Antriebseinheit 820, 860 Unite motrice 820, 860 

Drive unit 900 Drivenhet 900 
Antriebseinheit 900 Unite motrice 900 

Gasket Packning 
Packung Joint 

Plate 
Platte 

Platta 
Plaaue 

4 4 4 

4 
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Xylem Water Solutions AB
Gesällvägen 33
174 87 Sundbyberg
Sweden
Tel.  +46-8-475 60 00
Fax  +46-8-475 69 00
http://tpi.xyleminc.com

1) The tissue in plants that brings water upward from the roots;
2) a leading global water technology company.

We’re 12,000 people unified in a common purpose: creating innovative solutions
to meet our world’s water needs. Developing new technologies that will improve
the way water is used, conserved, and re-used in the future is central to our work.
We move, treat, analyze, and return water to the environment, and we help people
use water efficiently, in their homes, buildings, factories and farms. In more than
150 countries, we have strong, long-standing relationships with customers who
know us for our powerful combination of leading product brands and applications
expertise, backed by a legacy of innovation.

For more information on how Xylem can help you, go to www.xyleminc.com

Xylem 

Visit our Web site for the latest version of this document. 

The original instruction is in English. All non-English instructions are 
translations of the original instruction.

© 20XX  Xylem, Inc.    

890129_5.2_int.iNT_2012-04_iOm.p7050_p7060_p7080




